THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the dates of submission of fees and forms, programmes of B.Ed. Examination, 2015 and fees structure have been made as under.

The Principals/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of colleges/ institutions are requested to give wide publicity to it for information of the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly. The programme & other detail will also be available in our University website (www.buruniv.ac.in).

DATE(S) OF SUBMISSION OF FEES AND FORMS BY COLLEGES TO THE UNIVERSITY:

Without late fee - 17.03.2015 to 27.03.2015 With late fee -30.03.2015

Scheduled dates / duration For Pre-examination & Examination Programme B.Ed. Exam., 2015

Issue of Exam. Form(s) / Distribution of Form(s) : 12th & 13 March, 2015

Award-list (Mark-Roll) distribution

: 28th - 30th April, 2015

Issue of Admit Cards / Distribution

: 15th May, 2015

Commencement of B.Ed. Exams., 2015

: 27.05.2015

Completion of B.Ed. Exams., 2015

: 26.06.2015 (New Syllabus)

: 29.06.2015 (Old Syllabus)

Issue of Release Order (For Teacher-trainees)

: 30th June, 2015

by the respective Colleges

(i.e., completion of the course for 2014-15 session)

Submission of Assignment/Internal Marks by

: 30th June, 2015

the Colleges to the University (as per New Revised

B.Ed. curriculum)

It may be noted that three (3) copies of descriptive roll prepared alphabetically for back candidates, if any, and statement showing the details of deduction (item-wise) made from examination fees must be submitted to the statement section along with the examination form-list (may be obtained from the Statement Section of this Department on and from 17.03.2015). However, the examination fees including late fee (of Rs. 100/- per candidate), if any, must be submitted to the Cash Counter, Finance Department of this University within due dates as above.

(III) EXAMINATION FEES AND OTHER ALLIED FEES OF B.ED/B.P.ED. EXAMINATIONS:

Examination Fees per examinee	Enrolment Fees	Centre Fees including Generator charge per examinee	Spot assessment fee per examinee	
Rs. 450/-	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 150/- (Rs. 100+50)	Spot assessment	
Run on self financing basis Rs. 1500/-	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 150/- (Rs. 100+50)	fee Rs. 150/	

Contd.....2

(IV) DEDUCTIONS:

(a) Rs. 10/- per candidate per teaching practical paper (total Rs. 20/- for two such papers).

(b) Remuneration to the examinees for other Practical papers, if any, @ Rs. 10/- per full paper

(c) Assignment paper @ Rs. 4/- per candidate.

The above mentioned remunerations are to be divided among the concerned examiners.

(d) Center Fee (including Generator charge) of Rs. 150/- per candidate.

** The College would have to deposit the entire amount of Centre Fee collected from the examinees to the centre of examinations selected as venue for their students before commencement of examination for conducting theoretical examinations. No examination forms and fees will be accepted by the University directly from the candidate concerned. Examination and other fees are to be deposited by the Colleges/Institutions within the prescribed dates to the University Cash Counter together with a statement showing the number of candidates appearing at the examination.

(V) EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (B.ED. - 2015) for New Syllabus

Time	Paper	Date
12 Noon to 3 P.M.	I	27.05.2015
	II	29.05.2015
	III	01.06.2015
	IV	03.06.2015
	V	05.06.2015
	VI	08.06.2015
	VII	10.06.2015
	VIII	12.06.2015

Date	Method Subject Morning Session (10 a.m. to 1 p.m.)	Method Subject Afternoon Session (2 p.m. to 5 p.m.)
15.06.2015	Geography	Art & Craft / Education
16.06.2015	Sanskrit/ Life Science	Philosophy/Hindi
17.06.2015	History	Mathematics
19.06.2015	Economics	Music
22.06.2015	English	Physical Science
24.06.2015	Commerce	Political Science
26.06.2015	Bengali	Physical Education/Work Education

(VI) EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (B.ED. - 2015) for Old Syllabus

Date	Paper	Time
27.05.2015	I	
29.05.2015	II	10.37
01.06.2015	III	12 Noon to 3 P.M.
03.06.2015	IV	

Date	Method Subject Morating Session (10 a.m. to 1 p.m.)	Method Subject Afternoon Session (2 p.m. to 5 p.m.)
15.06.2015	Geography	Art & Craft / Education
16.06.2015	Sanskrit/ Life Science	Philosophy/Hindi
17.06.2015	History	Mathematics
19.06.2015	Economics	Music
22.06.2015	English	Physical Science
24.06.2015	Commerce	Political Science
26.06.2015	Bengali	Physical Education/Work Education
29.06.2015	Compulsory Elective	

Sd/- Dr. D.K. Som Controller of Examinations

No. C/Prog./B.Ed.-2015/643/Con

2nd March, 2015

- · Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-
 - Principals/ Teachers-in-charge of all B.Ed. Colleges with the request to give wide publicity to it among all concerned.
 - 2. Head, Deput. of Education, Golaphag, B.U.
 - 3. All Officers of this Deptt.
 - 4. All Sections of the C.E's Deptt., B.U.
 - 5. Superintendent, Cash Section, Finance Deptt., B.U.

Controller of Examinations